ACAC CROSS COUNTRY RESULTS

10/7/2023
@ BLUFFTON
MIDDLE SCHOOL
INDIVIDUAL TOP 20
BOYS GIRLS
PLACE NAME SCHOOL PLACE NAME SCHOOL
1 Raif Beiswanger Jay Co, MS 1 Abby Ramseyer Bluffton MS
2 Alex Alana Adams Central MS 2 Abby Fifier Jay Co MS
3 Sam Wiggins Jay Co. MS 3 Jessie Homan Jay Co MS
4 Rockland Beiswanger Jay Co. MS 4 Cora Kunkel Bluffton MS
5 Reld Gerber Adams Central MS 5 Ava May Jay Co MS |
8 Eli Washier Woodlan MS 8 Marianne Pease Southern Wells Jr. ngh
7 Grady Warvel Jay Co. MS 7 Brooklynn Byrum Jay Co MS
8 Logan Leas Southern Wells Jr. High 8 Sarah McFarren Southern Wells Jr. High
] Cole Gerber Adams Central MS 2] Kennedy Bollenbacher South Adams MS
10 Nick Flores Heritage Jr. High 10 Rileigh Storm South Adams MS
11 Malachi Thulner Woodlan MS 11 Aubree Neusnschwander | Southern Wells Jr. High
12 Zayden Storm South Adams MS 12 Grade Rogers Southern Wells Jr. High
13 Cruz Lipscomb Woodlan MS 13 Maria Laux Jay Co MS
14 Deacen Yates Bluffton MS 14 Nola Ortiz Adams Central MS
15 Carson Wesgerdes Jay Co. MS 15 Ireland Schuck South Adams MS
16 Owen Bailey South Adams MS 16 Breanna Ortiz Bluffton MS
17 Brock Sprunger South Adams MS | 17 Parker Bryant South Wells Jr.HS
18 Chase Kirkwood Southern Wells Jr. High 18 Gracie Rowles | Jay Co MS
19 Douglas Cox Jay Co. MS .18 Paisley Neusnschwander Bluffton MS
20 Andy Baumgartner Blufton MS ¢ 20 Gracie Patterson Adams Central MS |
MS Boys Champion Jay Co MS MS Girls Champion Jay Co MS
HIGH SCHOOL
BOYS GIRLS
ACAC 1ST TEAM ACAC 2ND TEAM ACAC 1ST TEAM ACAC 2ND TEAM
PLACE NAME SCHOOL PLACE NAME SCHOOL
1 Tyler Godwin Bluffton i Gabi Landis Adams Cenfral
2 Levi Johns Bluffton 2 Madison Gerber Adams Central
3 Joseph boggs Jay County 3 Mae Emenhiser Woodlan
4 Dakota Sprunger South Adams 4 Addy Watson South Adams
5 Jude Baumgartner Bluftton 5 Addison Gilbert Adams Central
8 Ryan Hubbart Woodlan 8 Vivienne Cook Woodian
7 Ethan Crockett Adams Central 7 Madison Hamilton Adams Central
8 Andrew Aker Southern Wells 8 Alex! Sibray Jay County
9 Trevor Schwartz Adams Central ) Cara Chen Woodlan
10 Caleb Garringer Jay County 10 Katy Niles Woodlan
11 Joshua Bricker Southern Wells 1 Nia Litwiller South Adams
12 Corban Reth Herltage 12 Elise Higsong Heritage
13 Ayden Teeple Bluffton 13 Aleena Bierbaum South Adams
14 Jaxon Hoting Heritage 14 Layla Hodson Woodlan
HS Boys Champlon BluiTton HS Girls Champion Adams Central



Race Date

Octobel 07, 2023

»

ACAC Cross Country Conference Meet

Overall Finish List

Place Score BibNo Name

—
CO@WANRO A WN o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

—r
OO~ EWN -

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
3g
40
41
42
(>7)
(>7)
>7)

740
680
750
741
686
728
748
717
685
698
726
707
724
695
749
702
706
714
742
691
718
683
696
688
708
704
729
718
693
661
745
703
701
697
689
713
723
694
716
721
720
711
744
743
664

Raif Beiswanger
Alex Alana

Sam Wiggins
Rockiand Beiswanger
Reid Gerber

Eli Washler

Grady Warvel
Logan Leas

Cole Gerber

Nick Flores
Malachi Thulner
Zayden Storm
Cruz Lipscomb
Deacon Yates
Carson Wesgerdes
Owen Bailey
Brock Sprunger
Chase Kirkwood
Douglas Cox
Andy Baumgartner
Rylan Leas
Trevor Chamberlain
Cam Boggs

Seth Keller
Zhayne Wagner
Maddox Miller
Dillon Whitehurst
Vance Mounsey
Heath Gerber
Cruz Bowers
Ethan Powers
Jake Heflin

Alex Smith

Jaydin Bright
Henry Michaels
Gage Heckman
Braxtin Lengacher
Rhys Smith

Liam Leas

Porter Garrison
Trevor Cook

Mack Frauhiger
Abram Lee

Isaac Hawbaker
Caden Doster

£Runner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and

Boys

MS Boys
Class - A

Team
Jay County Middle
Adams Central Middle
Jay County Middle
Jay County Middle
Adams Central Middle
Woodian Middle School
Jay County Middle
Southern Wells Junior
Adams Central Middle
Heritage Junior High
Waoodlan Middie School
South Adams Middle
Woodlan Middle Schoo!
Bluffton-Harrison Middle
Jay County Middle
South Adams Middle
South Adams Middle
Southern Wells Junior
Jay County Middle
Bluffton-Harrison Middle
Southern Wells Junior
Adams Centrai Middle
Heritage Junior High
Adams Central Middle™
South Adams Middle
South Adams Middle
Woodlan Middle School
Southern Wells Junior
Bluffton-Harrison Middle
Adams Centrai Middle
Jay County Middle
South Adams Middle
Heritage Junior High
Heritage Junior High
Adams Central Middle
Southern Wells Junior
Woodlan Middle School
Eluffton-Harrison Middle
Southern Wells Junior
Woodlan Middie School

-Woodlan Middle School

Southern Wells Junior
Jay County Middle
Jay County Middle
Adams Central Middle

Time
10:38.1
10:47.9
10:51.2
10;53.0
11:14.5
11:19.3
11:28.0
11:30.3
11:36.9
11:40.5
11:41.1
11:48.9
11:50.6

11:63.4.

11:55.8
11:56.5
11:58.9
12:03.6
12:05.1
12:08.3
12:13.2
12:23.0
12;23.0
12:25.3
12:26.6
12:29.4
12:40.6
12:45.9
12:53.4
13:02.7
13.04.9
13:16.0
13:17.6
13:25.7
13:27.4
13:28.0
13:38.7
13:47.0
13:50.2
14;03.2
14:06.8
14:07.3
14:29.0
14:33.0
14.35.8

10/07/2023 10:31:34

Pace

5:43/M
5:48/M
5:50/M
5:51/M
6:03/M
6:05/M
6:09/M
6:11/M
6:15/M
6:17/M
6:17/M
8:21/M
6:22/M
6:24/M
6:25/M
6:25/M
6:27/M
6:29/M
6.30/M
6:32/M
£:34/M
B8:39/M
6:39/M
6:41/M
6:41/M
6:43/M
6:49/M
6:52/M
8:56/M
7:01/M
7.02/M
7.08/M
7:09/M
7:13/M
7:14/M
7:14/IM
7:20/M
7:25/M
7:26/M
7:33/M
7:35M
7.36/M
7:47IM
7:49/M
7:51/M



ACAC Cross Country Conference Meet

Race Date

Octobet 07, 2023 Overall Finish List

‘ Boys

MS Boys
Class - A
Place Score Bib No Name Team GRAD Time Pace
46 43 692 Cooper Dunnuck Bluffton-Harrison Middle 6 14:36.0 7:51/M
47 (>N 710 Parker Carroll Southern Wells Junior 6 14:50.0 7:59/M
48 (> 7) 727 Miles Walton Woodlan Middle School 8 14:57.8 8:.03/M
49 44 700 Jaelin Haywood Heritage Junior High 8 16:205  8:20/M
50 {>7) 712 Leland Heath Southern Wells Junior 6 15:42.3 8:27/M
51 (=7) 715 Drew Lahr Southern Wells Junior 8 15:44.2  8:28/M
52 (>7) 708 Josiah Bricker Southern Wells Junior 6 16:48.3 9:02/M
83 (»7) 687 Max Kahn Adams Central Middle 6 17.08.4 9.13/M
54 (=7) 682 Jax Case Adams Central Middle 6 17:56.5 9:39/M.
55 (>7) 748 Arman Solis Jay County Middle 8 20:50.0 11:12M
56 45 699 Wyaltt Gillespie Heritage Junior High 8 22:205 12:01/M
57 (=7) 690 .Joey Sutton Adams Central Middle 6 25:04.4 13:29/M
2 10/07/2023 10:31:34

=Hunner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and



Race Date
October 07, 2023

Place Team
1 Jay County Middle
2 Adams Central Middle
3 Woaodlan Middle School
4 South Adams Middle
5 Southern Wells Junior
6 Heritage Junior High
7 Biuffton-Harrison Middle

=Runner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and

Boys
MS Boys
Class - A
Top '5
Places 1 2 3
30 1 3 4
Top 5 Times: 55:44.3
62 2 5 ]
Top 5 Times: 58278
94 .8 1 13
Top 5Times: 1:.01:10.5
96 12 16 17
Top § Times: 1:00:40.5
111 8 18 21
Top & Times: 1:02:01.2
144 10 23 33
Top ‘5 Times: 106165
144 14 20 29
Top 5 Times: 1:05:18.4

ACAC Cross Country Conference Meet
Team Summary Results

Finishers
4 3
7 15
22 24
27 37
25 28
28 36
34 44
38 43

6 7
19 31
30 35
40 41
32
39 42
45

10/07/2023 10:31.38



ﬁace Date
Dcetobet 07, 2023
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Bib No Name

ACAC Cross Country Conference Meet
Final Team Results

Boys
MS Boys

Class - A
Overal
GRAD Place

Team - Jay County Middle School
Team Score (places). 30

740 Raif Beiswanger
760 Sam Wiggins

748 Grady Warvel

749 Carson Wesgerdes
742 Douglas Cox

745 Ethan Powers

744 Abram Lee

743 isaac Hawbaker
748 Arman Solis
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741 Rockland Beiswanger
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15
(18)
(31)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
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Team - Adams Central Middle School
Team Score (places): 62

680 Alex Alana
686 Reid Gerber
685 Cole Gerber
883 Trevor Chamberlain
688 Seth Keller
681 Cruz Bowers
688 Henry Michaels
684 Caden Doster
687 Max Kahn

682 Jax Case

690 Joey Sutton

Team - Woodlan Middle
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(30)
(35)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
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School

Team Score (places):. 94

728 Eli Washier

726 Malachi Thulner
724 Cruz Lipscomb
729 Dillon Whitehurst
723 Braxtin Lengacher
721 Porter Garrison
720 Trevor Cook

727 Miles Walton

O~ hwh

6
11
13
27
37
(40)
(41)
More Than 7

@~~~ m

Team - South Adams Middle School
Team Score (places). 96

eRuNNer 'Fiming and Results eRunner Timing and 1

Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 11:08.8

1 10:38.1 10:38.1 0:00.0

4 10:51.2 21:29.3 0:13.0

8 10:53.0 32:22.3 0:14.9
16 11:26.0 43:48 4 0:47.9
30 11:55.9 55:44.3 1:17.7
(49) 12:05.1 1:.07:49.4 1:27.0
(80) 13:04.9 1:20:54.4 2:26.8
14:29.0 1:35:23.5 3:50.9

14:33.0 1:49:56.5 3:54.8

20:50.0 2:10:.46.6 10:11.9

2
Average Time: 11:41.5

Finish Position

2 10:47.9 10:47.9 0.00.0

7 11:14.5 22:02.5 0:26.6
16 11:36.8 33:30.4 0:48.9
38 12:23.0 46:02.4 1:35.0
62 12:26.3 58:27.8 1:37.3
(92) 13:02.7 1:11:30.5 2:14.7
(127) 13:27.4  1:24:57.9 2:394
14:35.8  1:39:33.8 3:47.9

17:08.4  1:56:42.2 6:20.5

17:56.5 2:14:38.8 7:08.5

25:044  2:39:43.2 14:16.4

3
Average Time: 12:14.1

Finish Position

6 11:19.3 11:19.3 0:00.0

17 11:41.1 23:.00.4 0:21.8
30 11:50.6 34:51.1 0:31.3
57 12:40.6 47:31.8 1:21.3
84 13:38.7  1:01:10.5 2:18.4
(134} 14:03.2 1:16:13.8 2:43.9
(175) 14.06.8 1:29:20.6 2:47.5
14:57.8  1:44:18.5 3:38.5

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 12:08.1

10/07/2023 10:32:13



Race Dale

Octopet 07, 2023

Bib No

ACAC Cross Country Conference Meet
Final Team Results

Team Score (places):
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Team Score (places):

698
696
701
8697
700
689

O bW N

Team Score (places):

695
691
693
694

Boys
MS Boys
Class - A
Overal Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Name GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
Team - South Adams Middle School Finish Position - 4
096 Average Time: 12:08.1
Zayden Storm 8 12 12 11:48.9 11:48.9 0:00.0
Owen Bailey 7 16 28 11:56.5 23:45.5 0:07.6
Brock Sprunger 8 17 45 11:58.9 35:44 .4 0.09.9
Zhayne Wagner 7 25 70 12:26.6 48:11.1 0:37.7
Maddox Miter 8 26 96 12:28.4  1:00:40.5 0:40.4
Jake Heflin 8 {32) (128) 13:16.0 1:13:566 1:27.0
Team - Southern Wells Junior High Schoo Finish Position- §
111 Average Time: 12:24.2
Logan Leas 7 8 8 11:30.3 11:30.3 0:00.0
Chase Kirkwood 7 18 286 12:03.6 23:33.9 0:33.3
Rylan Leas 7 21 47 12:13.2 35:47.2 0:42.9
Vance Mounsey 8 28 75 12:45.9 48:33.1 1:15.5
Gage Heckman 6 36 111 13:28.0 1:02:01.2 1.57.7
Liam Leas 6 (39) (150) 13:502 116514 2:19.8
Mack Frauhiger 7 (42) (192) 14:07.3 1.29:58.8 2:37.0
Parker Carroll 6 More Than 7 14:50.0 1:44:48.9 3:19.7
Leland Heath B More Than 7 15:42.3 2:.00:31.3 4:12.0
Drew Lahr 8 More Than 7 15:442 2:16:15.5 4:13.8
Josiah Bricker 6 More Than 7 16:48.3  2:33:03.9 5:18.0
Team - Heritage Junior High School Finish Position- 6
144 Average Time: 13:15.3
Nick Flores 8 10 10 11:40.5 11:40.5 0:00.0
Cam Boggs 8 23 33 12:23.0 24:03.5 0:42.4
Alex Smith 8 33 66 13:17.6 3721.2 1:37.1
Jaydin Bright 8 34 100 13:25.7 50:47.0 1:45.1
Jaelin Haywood 8 44 144- 15:29.5  1:06:16.5 3:48.9
Wyatt Gillespie 8 (45) (188) 22:20.5 1:28:371 10:40.0
Team - Bluffton-Harrison Middle School Finish Position- 7
144 Average Time: 13:03.6
Deacon Yates 7 14 14 11:563.4 11:63.4 0:00.0
Andy Baumgartner 8 20 34 12:08.3 24:.01.8 0:14.8
Heath Gerber 7 29 63 12:53.4 36:55.3 0:569.9
Rhys Smith 6 38 101 13:47.0 50:42.3 1:53.5
Cooper Dunnuck 6 43 144 14:36.0 1:05.184 2:42.5

Ch bW N -

692

¢Runner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and

10/07/2023 10:32:13



Fsaci Date

&tober 07, 2023

ACAC Cross Country Conference Meet

Place Score BibNo Name

45

&7
31
32
33
34
35
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37
38
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=7
39
7

646
733
735
640
738
667
731
662
650
657
664
669
737
635
655
645
658
738,
644
636
732
633
638
642
634
639
665
643
656
663
660
652
873
630
674
837
734
632
678
676
675
668
736
672
641

Overall Finish List
Girls
MS Girls
Class -A

Team
Abby Ramseyer Bluffton-Hartison Middle
Abby Fifier Jay County Middle
Jessie Homan Jay County Middle
Cora Kunkel Bluffton-Harrison Middle
Ava May Jay County Middle
Marianne Pease Southern Wells Junior
Brooklynn Byrum Jay County Middle
Sarah McFarren Southern Wells Junior
Kennedy Bollenbacher South Adams Middle
Rileigh Storm South Adams Middle

Aubree Neuenschwander

Grace Rogers
Maria Laux
Nola Ortiz
ireland Shuck
Breanna Ortiz
Parker Bryant
Gracie Rowles

Paisley Neuenschwander

Gracie Patterson
Elly Byrum
Emma Jauregui
Adi Rumschlag
Kianna Linderwell
Lexi Linder
Amelia Geisel
Ellie Nichols
Avery Meyer
Hadley Sprunger
Keely Miller
Sophie Heckman
Kendall Minger
Brooklyn Hetrick
Hailey Brune
Lexi lce

Ava Powell
Gabby Gibson
Macy Isch
Addison Stebing
Haelee Mellon
Lenae Lothamer
Grace Rockwell
Lyla Kunkler
Addisyn Gentz
Chloe Lesh

=Runner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and

Southern Wells Junior
Southern Wells Junior
Jay County Middle
Adams Central Migdle
South Adams Middle
Bluffton-Harrison Middle
Southern Wells Junior
Jay County Middle
Bluffton-Harrison Middle
Adams Central Middle
Jay County Middle
Adams Central Middle
Adams Central Middle
Bluffton-Harrison Middle
Adams Central Middle
Bluffton-Harrison Middle
Southern Wells Junior
Bluffton-Harrison Middle
South Adams Middle
Southern Wells Junior
Southern Wells Junior
South Adams Middle
Woodlan Middle Scheol
Adams Central Middle
Woodlan Middle School
Adams Central Middle
Jay County Middle
Adams Central Middle
Woodian Middle School
Woodlan Middle School
Woodlan Middle School
Southern Wells Junior
Jay Colnty Middle
Woodlan Middle Scheol
Biuffton-Harrison Middle

GRAD
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Time
11:39.4
11:48.4
12:07.8
12:20.7
12:24.7
12:33.9
12:41.3
12:48.0
12:51.3
12:56.5
13:00.0
13:02.0
13.04.3
13:04.6
13:09.1
13:13.8
13:14.8
13:17.9
13:20.6
13:22.3
13:24.7
13:33.7
13:37.5
13:40.9
13:44.6
13:446
13:46.6
13:47.3
13:49.3
13:51.7
13:53.2
13:54.4
13:56.3
13:567.3
14:01.1
14:11.4
14:14.7
14:21.5
14:22.3
14:23.4
14:41.6
14:47.8
14.59.7
15:06.7
15:09.8

10/07/2023 11:07:18

Pace

6:16/M
8:21/M
6:31/M
6:38/M
6:40/M
6:45/M
6:49/M
6:53/M
6:55/M
6:58/M
6:59/M
7:00/M
7:02/M
7:02/M
7:04/M
7:07M
7:07/M
7:09/M
7:10M
711
7:13/M
7:18/M
7:20/M
7:21M
7:23IM
7:23/M
7:24/M
7:25/M
7:26/M
7.27TIM
7:28/M
7:29/M
7:30/M
7:30M
7:32IM
7:38/M
7:40/M
7:43IM
7:44/M
7:44IM
7.54/M
7:57/M
8:04/M
8:07M
8:09/M
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ACAC Cross Country Conference Meet

Place Score BibNo Name

46
47
48
48
50
51
52
53
54
56
56
57
58
59
60

eRunner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and

40

41
(>7)
(>7)
=7
(<5)

42
=7
&7
(<5)
>7)
=7
(<8)
>7)
=7

671
654
659
670
677
649
653
651
678
648
751
661
647
631
730

Chiloe Fogle

Elly Niece
Kameron Hawkins
Addy Carter
Makayla Mellon
Stevie Schoof
Gracie Moser
Ava Martens
Kennedy Watts
Alex Huey

Carly Pease
Hazel Leas
Shelby Andrews
Lydia Hummel
Brooklynn Brown

QOverall Finish List

Girls

MS Girls
Class - A

Team
Woodlan Middle School
South Adams Middle
Southern Wells Junior
Woodlan Middle School
Woodlan Middle School
Heritage Junior High
South Adams Middle
South Adams Middle
Woodlan Middle School
Heritage Junior High
Southern Wells Junior
Southern Wells Junior
Heritage Junior High
Adams Central Middle
Jay County Middle

GRAD
7
6
8
8
7
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
8
7
6

=
3
™

15:18.2
15:23.6
15.28.4
15:38.8
15:40.8
16:54.6
15:58.9
16:09.8
16:10.4
16:58.3
17:29.5
18:58.2
19:29.7
20:34.6
26:49.7

10/07/2023 11:07:19

Pace
8:14/M
8:17/IM
8:19/M
8:25/M
8:26/M
B:33/M
8:36/M
8:41/M
8:42/M
9:07/M
9:24/M
10:12/M
10:29/M
11:04/M
14:25/M



ACAC Cross Country Conference Meet

Race Date
(Gctober 07, 2023 Team Summary Resulls
Girls
MS Girls
Class - A
Top 5 Finishers
Place Team Places i 2 3 4 5 & ~
1 Jay County Middle 30 2 3 5 7 13 18 21
Top 5 Times: 1:02.06.7
2 Southern Wells Junior 54 6 8 11 12 17 27 30
Top 5Times: 1.04:38.8
3 Bluffton-Harrison Middle 64 1 4 16 19 24 26 28
Top & Times: 1:04:15.6
4 South Adams Middle 94 g 10 15 29 31 41 42
Top &5 Times: 1:06:40.9
5 Adams Central Middle 104 14 20 22 23 26 33 3
Top 6 Times: 1:.07:22.7
6 Woodian Middle School 177 32 34 36 37 38 39 40
Top 5Times: 1:.11:.249
inc. Heritage Junior High Only 3 finishers

eRunner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and

Top 5 Times:

10/07/2023 11:07:22



. &ce Date
QOttober 07, 2023

Girls '
MS Girls
Class - A
Overal
BibNo Name GRAD  Place
Team - Jay County Middle School
Team Score (places): 30
1 733 Abby Fifier 8 2
2 735 Jessie Homan 8 3
3 738 AvaMay 8 5
4 731 Brooklynn Byrum 8 7
5 737 Maria L_aux 7 13
6 739 Gracie Rowles 7 {18)
7 732 Elly Byrum 7 (21)
8 734 Gabby Gibson 7 More Than 7
9 736 LylaKunkler 8 More Than 7
10 730 Brooklynn Brown 8 More Than 7
Team - Southern Wells Junior High Schoo
Team Score (places): 54
1 667 Marianne Pease . 8 6
2 662 Sarah McFarren 8 8
3 664 Aubree Neuenschwander 6 11
4 669 Grace Rogers 7 12
5 658 Parker Bryant 6 17
6 665 Ellie Nichols 6 (27)
7 663 Keely Miller 8 (30)
8 660 Sophie Heckman 8 More Than 7
9 668 Grace Rockwell 7 More Than 7
10 659 Kameron Hawkins 8 More Than 7
11 751 Carly Pease 6 More Than 7
12 661 Hazel Leas 6 More Than 7
Team - Bluffton-Harrison Middle School
Team Score (places): 64
1 646 Abby Ramseyer 8 1
2 640 Cora Kunkel 8 4
3 645 Breanna Orliz 8 16
4 644 Paisley Neuenschwander 6 19
5 642 Kianna Linderwell 7 24
6 639 Amelia Geisel 7 (26)
7 643 Avery Meyer 7 {28)
8 641 Chioe Lesh 8 More Than 7

-:-'?mming and Results eRunner Timing and

ACAC Cross Country Conference Meet
Final Team Resulls

Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Place Time Time Back

Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 12:25.3

2 11:48.4 11:48.4 0:00.0

5 12:.07.8 23:56.3 0:19.4
10 12:24.7 36:21.1 0:36.3
17 12:41.3 49:02.4 0:528
30 13:04.3  1:02:06.7 1:15.8
(48) 13;17.9 1:15:246 1:20.5
(69) 13:24.7  1:28:49.3 1:36.2
14:147 1:43:04.1 2:26.3

14:59.7  1:58:03.9 3:11.3

26:49.7 2:24:53.6 15:01.2

2
Average Time: 12:55.7

Finish Position

6 12:33.9 12:33.9 0:00.0
14 12:48.0 25:21.9 0:14.1
25 13:00.0 38:21.8 0:26.1
37 13:02.0 51:23.9 0:28.1
54 13:148 1:04:38.8 0:40.9

81 13.466  1:18:25.5 1:12.7
(111) 13:51.7  1:32:17.2 1:17.8
13;53.2 1:.46.10.6 1:19.3

14:47.8  2:00:58.4 2:13.9

156:28.4° 2:16:26.9 2:54.5

17:29.5 2:33:56.4 4:55.6

18:58.2 2:52:54.7 6:24.3

3
Average Time: 12:51.1

Finish Position

1 11:39.4 11:39.4 0:00.0

5 12:20.7 24.00.2 0:41.3

21 13:13.8 37:14.0 1:34.4
40 13:20.6 50:34.7 1:.41.2
64 13:40.9 1:.04:156 2:01.5
(90) 13:446  1:18:00.3 2:05.2
(118) 13473  1:31:476 2:07.9
156:09.8  1:46:57.5 3:30.4

10/07/2023 11:07:25



Race Date ACAC Cross Country Conference Meet
October 07, 2023 Final Team Results

Girls
MS Girls

Class - A
Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
4
Average Time: 13:20.1

Bib No Name
Team - South Adams Middle School Finish Position
Team Score (places): 94

1 650 Kennedy Bollenbacher 7 9 9 12:51.3 12:51.3 0:00.0
2 657 Rileigh Storm 3] 10 19 12:56.5 25:47.9 0:05.1
3 655 Ireland Shuck 7 15 34 13:09.1 38:57.1 0:17.8
4 656 Hadley Sprunger 6 29 63 13:49.3 52:46.4 0:57.9
5 652 Kendail Minger 8 31 94 13:54.4  1.06:40.9 1:03.1
6 654 Elly Niece € (41) (135) 15:23.6 1:22:.04.5 2:322
7 6563 Gracie Moser 6 (42) (177) 15:68.9  1:38:03.4 3:.076
8 651 AvaMartens 8 More Than 7 16:09.8  1:54:13.2 3:18.4

5
Average Time: 13:28.5

Team - Adams Central Middle School Finish Position
Team Score (places): 104

1 635 Nola Ortiz 8 14 14 13:04.6 13:04.6 0:00.0
2 636 Gracie Patterson 6 20 34 13:22.3 26:26.9 0:17.6
3 633 Emma Jauregui 7 22 56 13:33.7 40:00.6 0:29.1
4 838 Adi Rumschiag 7 23 79 13:37.5 53:38.1 0:.32.8
5 634 Lexilinder 7 25 104 13:446 1:.07:22.7 0:39.9
6 630 Hailey Brune 8 (33) (137) 13:57.3 1:21:20.1 0:52.7
7 637 AvaPowell 7 (35) (172) 14:11.4 135316 1:06.8
8 632 Macylsch 8 More Than 7 14:21.5  1:49:53.1 1:16.9
8 631 Lydia Humme! 7 More Than 7 20:3486  2:10:27.8 7:30.0
Team - Woodlan Middle School Finish Position- 6

Team Score (places). 177 Average Time: 14:16.9

1 673 Brooklyn Hetrick 8 32 32 13:56.3 13:56.3 0:00.0
2 674 lexilce 7 34 66 14:01.1 27:57.4 0:04.8
3 8678 Addison Stebing ‘6 36 102 14:22.3 42:19.8 0:26.0
4 676 Haelee Meilon 6 37 139 14:23.4 56:43.2 0:27.1
5 675 Lenae Lothamer 8 38 177 14:416 1.11:24.9 0:45.3
6 672 Addisyn Gentz 7 {39) {216) 15.06.7 1:26:316 1:10.3
7 671 Chloe Fogle 7 (40) (256) 15:18.2  1:41:49.9 1:21.9
8 670 Addy Carter 8 More Than 7 15:38.8  1:57:28.7 1:42.4
9 677 Makayla Mellon 7 More Than 7 15:40.8 2:13:09.5 1:44.5
10 679 Kennedy Watts 8 More Than 7 16:10.4  2:29:20.0 2:14.1
Team - Heritage Junior High School Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 649 Stevie Schoof 6 Less Than 5 156:54.6 15:54.6 0:00.0
2 648 Alex Huey ] Less Than 5 16:58.3 32:53.0 1:03.6

=Runner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and 2 10/07/2023 11:07:25



ACAC Cross Country Conference Meet

Race Date
Oetober 07, 2023 Final Team Results
Girls
MS Girls
Class - A
Overal Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Heritage Junior High School Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
3 647 Shelby Andrews 8 Less Than 5 19:29.7 52:22.7 3:35.0

=Runner?iming and Results eRunner Timing and 3 10/07/2023 11:07:25



B_‘aé'e  Date
* ~{stober 07, 2023

Place Score
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
8 9

10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
18 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 (=7)
34 33
35 34
36 35
37 36
38 37
39 38
40 (>7)
41 (=>7)
42 39
43 40
4 (>7)
45 (>7)

o
(=
r

n
~I
-

573
594
608
567
625
560
610
563
753
812
591
582
589
602
584
559
587
615
574
811
619
577
572
624
604
600
605
586
622
607
590
581
566
565
818
564
626
620
616
578
628
609
579
570

1~

ACAC Cross Country Conference Meet
Overall Finish List

Name
Tyler Godwin
Levi Johns
Joseph Boggs
Dakota Sprunger
Jude Baumngartner
Ryan Hubbart
Ethan Crockett
Andrew Aker
Trevor Schwartz
Caleb Garringer
Joshua Bricker
Corban Roth
Ayden Teeple
Jaxon Hoting
Deacon Bierbaum
Hayden Amstein
Logan Clark
Marshall Harris
Jarin Frauhiger
Brett Kuhlenbeck
Kelton Barr
Colter Kiel
Griffin Linderwell
Aidan Graves
Brady Garrison
Wyatt Mann
Max Klopfenstein
Mark McKinley
Gabe Hanford
Nathan Culler
Zach Schwartz
Cooper Naatz
Ryan Schlagenhauf
Carter Steele
Jackson Shoaf
Kane Jenkins
Tyler Schwartz
Collin Klepper
Dalton Stephan
Miles Garrett
Manning Nash
Caleb Palmer
Oscar Vasquez
Jackson Rockwell
Rhett Gerber

eRunner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and

Boys

HS Boys
Class - A

Team

Biuffton High School
Biuffton High School
Jay County High School
South Adams High
Bluffton High School
Woodlan High School
Adams Central High
Southern Wells High
Adams Central High
Jay County High School
Southern Wells High
Heritage High School
Bluffton High School
Heritage High School
South Adams High
Heritage High School
Adams Central High
Heritage High School
Southern Wells High
Blufften High School
Southern Wells High
Southern Wells High
Bluffton High School
Bluffton High School
Woodlen High School
South Adams High
Jay County High School
South Adams High
Heritage High School
Woodlan High School
South Adams High
Heritage High School
Bluffton High School
Adams Central High
Adams Gentral High
Southern Wells High
Adams Central High
Woedlan High School
Southern Wells High
Southern Wells High
Bluffton High School
Woodian High School
South Adams High
Bluffton High School
Bluffton High School

12
10
10
12
10

12
11

12
12
10

10
10
10
10
10
12
10

Time
16:43.6
17:13.8
17:23.8
17:27.1
17:34.2
17.40.2
17:43.1
17:44.7
17:50.2
17:52.9
17:57.4
18:00.0
18:02.1
18:03.4
18:04.5
18:09.0
18:17.6
18:22.7
18:28.5
18:36.4
18:40.6
18:41.6
18:44.3
18:49.2
18:.49.7
18:49.7
18:56.6
18:57.7
19:06.2
19:08.3
19.08.7
19:09.5
19:11.4
19:12.1
12:13.8
19:16.2
19:18.2
19:18.9
19:20.9
16:27.0
19:28.1
19:29.8
19:31.9
19:34.4
19:34.7

10/07/2023 11:38:38

Pace

5:23/M
5:33M
5:36/M
5:37'M
5:39M
5:41/M
5:42/M
5:43M
5:44/M
5:45/M
5:47IM
5:48/'M
5:4B/M
5:49/M
5.49/M
5:51/M
§:53/M
5:55/M
5:57/M
5:59/M
6:01/M
6:01/M
6:02/M
6:03/M
6:04/M
6:04/M
6:06/M
6:06/M
6:09/M
6:10/M
6:10/M
6:10/M
&6:11/M
6.11/M
6:11M
6:12IM
6:13/M
6:13M
6:14/M
6:16/M
6:16/M
6:17M
8:17/M
6:18/M
6:18/M



»
Race Date

.Dctober 07, 2023

ACAC Cross Country Conference Meet

Place Score BibNo Name

46
47
48
48
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

eRunner" Timing and Results eRunner Timing and

>7)
41
7
)
42
7
43
44
>7)
>7)
45
>7)
7
46
>7)
47
48
(>7)
>7)
(>7)
>7)
7
>7)

614
561
613
568
627
562
606
595
575
576
596
569
621
585
593
599
623
617
629
588
592
558
580

Peyton Ellis
Bryson Edgell
Aiden Carroll
Elliott Brown
Cooper McDaniel
Vince Laukhuf
Daniel Rupp
Beckett Brandenhurg
Maksym Laishevkin
Owen Lesh
Darren Fisher
Clayton Brubaker
Braden Yencer
Chase Buuck
Zane VanQsdale
Will Hawbaker
Ayden Detrick
Perrin Gates
Brady Schurg
Dylan Hoffman
Brock Taylor
Phillip Bayer
Dalton Rodgers

Overall Finish List

Boys
HS Boys
Class -A

Southern Wells High
Adams Central High
Southern Wells High
Bluffton High School
Woodlan High School
Adams Central High
South Adams High

Jay County High School
Bluffton High School
Bluffton High School
Jay County High School
Bluffton High School
Southern Wells High
Heritage High School
Heritage High School
Jay County High School
Woodlan High School
Southern Wells High
Woodlan High School
Heritage High School
Heritage High School
Adams Central High
Bluffton High School

Time

19:38.2
19:39.8
19:41.9
20:00.4
20:00.5
20:.02.8
20:20.0
20:25.2
20:52.3
21:10.3
21:48.7
21:54.1
22:02.1
22:218
22:28.5
22:49.4
23:05.7
23075
24:19.3
24:24 1
24:48.4
26:06.7
27:25.0

10/07/2023 11:38:38

Pace

6:19/M
6:20/M
6:20/M
6:26/M
6:26/M
6:27/M
6:33/M
6:34/M
6:43/M
6:49/M
7:01/M
7:03/M
7.06/M
7:12iM
7:13/M
7:21/M
7.26/M
7:27/IM
7:50/M
7:51/M
7.59/M
8:.24M
8:49/M



. ACAC Cross Country Conference Meet

Racge Date
October 07, 2023 Team Summary Results
Boys
HS Boys
Class - A
Top 5 Finishers
Place Team Places 1 2 3 4 5 & I
1 Bluffton High School 41 1 2 5 13 20 23 24
Top 5 Times: 1:28:10.4
2 Southern Wells High 81 8 11 19 21 22 35 38
Top 6 Times: 1:31:34.0
3 Heritage High School 89 12 14 16 18 29 32 46
Top 5 Times: 1:31:41.5
4 Adams Central High 100 7 9 17 33 34 36 4
Top 5 Times: 1:32:16.9
5 South Adams High 104 4 15 28 28 31 40 43
Top 5 Times: 1.32:27.9
6 Jay County High School 129 3 10 27 44 45 47
Top 5 Times: 1:36:27.4
7 Woodlan High School 137 6 25 30 37 39 42 48
Top 5 Times: 1:34:27.0

eRunner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and

10/07/2023 11:38:39



Rade Date ACAC Cross Country Conference Meet
‘October 07, 2023 Final Team Results

Boys
HS Boys

Class - A
Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
GRAD Place Place Time Time Back

1
Average Time: 17:38.0

Bib No Name
Team - Bluffton High School Finish Position
Team Score (places): 41

1 571 Tyler Godwin 12 1 1 16:43.8 16:43.6 0:00.0
2 573 LeviJohns 11 2 3 17:13.8 33.57.5 0:30.1
3 567 Jude Baumgartner 11 5 8 17:34.2 51:31.7 0:50.5
4 582 Ayden Teeple 12 13 21 18:02.1  1:08:33.9 1:18.5
5 574 Brett Kuhlenbeck 11 20 41 18:36.4 1:28:10.4 1:52.8
6 577 Griffin Linderwell 10 (23) (64) 18:44.3 1:46:54.8 2:00.7
7 572 Aidan Graves 9 (24) (88) 18:49.2 2:05:44.1 2:056
8 581 Ryan Schlagenhauf 9 More Than 7 19:11.4  2:24:556 2:27.8
9 578 Manning Nash 10 More Than 7 19:28.1  2:44:.23.8 2:44.5
10 579 Jackson Rockwell 10 More Than 7 19:344  3:.03:58.2 2:50.7
11 570 Rhett Gerber 9 More Than 7 19:34.7  3:23:32.9 2:51.0
12 568 Elliott Brown 9 More Than 7 20:00.4  3:43:33.3 3:16.7
13 575 Maksym Laishevkin 12 More Than 7 20:52.3 404258 4:08.86
14 576 Owen Lesh 10 More Than 7 21:10.3 4:256:36.0 4:26.6
15 569 Clayton Brubaker 9 More Than 7 21:541  4:47:.30.1 5:10.4
16 580 Dalton Rodgers 12 More Than 7 27:25.0 5:14:55.1 10:41.3
Team - Southern Wells High School Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 81 Average Time: 18:18.8

1 610 Andrew Aker 12 8 8 17:44.7 17.44.7 0:00.0
2 612 Joshua Bricker 12 11 19 17:57.4 35422 0:12.7
3 615 Jarin Frauhiger 10 19 38 18:29.5 54:11.7 0:44.8
4 611 Kelton Barr 9 21 59 18:406 1:12:52.4 0:55.8
8 619 Colter Kiel 11 22 81 18416 1:31:34.0 0:56.8
6 618 Kane Jenkins 10 (35) {118) 19:16.2  1:50:50.2 1:31.4
7 620 Dalton Stephan 10 (38) {154) 19:209  2:10:11.1 1:36.2
8 6168 Miles Garrett 10 More Than 7 19:27.0 2:29.38.2 1:42.3
9 B14 Peyton Ellis 10 More Than 7 19:38.2  2:49:16.5 1:63.5
10 613 Aiden Carroll 11 More Than 7 12:41.9 3:08:58.4 1:.57.2
11 621 Braden Yencer 10 More Than 7 22:021  331.00.5 4:17.3
12 617 Perrin Gates 12 More Than 7 23.075 3:54:08.1 5.22.8
Team - Heritage High School Finish Position- 3

Team Score (places): 89 Average Time: 18:20.3

1 591 Corban Roth 10 12 12 18:00.0 18:00.0 0:00.0
2 589 Jaxon Hoting 12 14 25 18:03.4 36:03.5 0:03.3
<] 584 Hayden Amstein 11 16 42 18:09.0 54:12.5 0:08.9
4 587 Marshall Harris 11 18 60 18:227 1:12:36.3 0:22.7
5 586 Gabe Hanford 10 29 89 19:06.2 1:31:41.5 1:06.1

er Tif 1 10/07/2023 11:38:40

eRunner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and



Race Date

October 07, 2023

ACAC Cross Country Conference Meet
Final Team Resuits

BilbNo Name GRAD

Team - Heritage High School

Team Score (places): 89

6 580 Cooper Naatz 11

7 585 Chase Buuck 9

8 593 Zane VanOsdale 11

g 588 Dylan Hoffman 12
10 592 Brock Taylor 11

Team - Adams Central High School
Team Score (places):

560
563
559
566
565
564
561
562
558

W oo~ hwWwN-

Ethan Crockett

Trevor Schwartz

Logan Clark
Carter Steele
Jackson Shoaf
Tyler Schwartz
Bryson Edgell
Vince Laukhuf
Phillip Bayer

100

10
11
12
12
12
9

11
1
9

Team - South Adams High School
Team Score (places):

608
602
604
605
607
609
606

~N O, bk wWN =

Dakota Sprunger
Deacon Bierbaum

Wyatt Mann
Mark McKinley
Zach Schwartz
QOscar Vasquez
Daniel Rupp

104

10
10
10
12
12
12

Team - Jay County High School
Team Score (places):

594
753

1
2
3 600
4 595
5 596
6 599

Joseph Boggs

Caleb Garringer
Max Klopfenstein

129

Beckett Brandenburg

Darren Fisher
Will Hawbaker

10

10

12
10

=Runner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and

Boys
HS Boys
Class -A

Overal
Place

(32)
(46)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

7
9
17
33
34
(36)
(41)
More Than 7
More Than 7

15
26
28
31
(40)
(43)

10
27
44
45
(47)

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

(121)
(187)

Finish Position

16
33
66

100

(136)

(177)

Finish Position

4

19
45
73
104
(144)
(187)

Finish Position

13
40
84

129

(176)

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back
- 3
Average Time: 18:20.3
19:09.5 1:50:51.0 1:09.4
22216 213126 4215
22:26.5 2:35:39.2 4:26.5
24:241  3:00.03.3 6:24.0
24:48.4 3:24:51.8 £:48.3
- 4
Average Time: 18:27.3
17:43.1 17:43.1 0:00.0
17:50.2 35:33.4 0:07.1
18:17.68 53:51.0 0:34.4
19:12.1 1:13:03.1 1:28.9
19:13.8 1:32:16.9 1:30.6
19:18.2  1:51:356.1 1:35.0
19:39.8 2:11:14.8 1:56.6
20:02.8 2:31:17.8 2:19.7
26:06.7 257246 8:2386
- 5
Average Time: 18:29.6
17:27.1 17:27.1 0:00.0
18:04.5 35:31.7 0:37.3
18:49.7 54:21.5 1.22.6
18:57.7 1:13:19.2 1:30.5
19:.08.7 1:32:27.9 1:41.5
19:31.9 1:51.59.9 2:04.8
20:200 2:12:20.0 2:52.8
- 6
Average Time: 19:17.4
17:23.8 17:23.8 0:00.0
17:52.9 35:16.8 0:29.1
18:56.6 54:13.4 1:32.8
20:25.2  1:14:38.7 3:01.4
21:487 1:36:274 4:24.8
22:49.4 1:59:16.9 5:25.6

10/07/2023 11:38:41



ACAC Cross Country Conference Meet

Race  Dat=
‘October 07, 2023 Final Team Results
Boys
HS Boys
Class - A
Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
BibNo Name GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Woodlan High School Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places): 137 Average Time: 18:53.4
1 625 Ryan Hubbart 12 6 6 17:40.2 17:40.2 0:00.0
2 624 Brady Garrison 12 25 31 18:49.7 36.29.9 1:09.4
3 622 Nathan Culler 8 30 61 19.08.3 55:38.2 1:28.1
4 626 Collin Klepper 10 37 98 19:18.8  1:14:57.2 1:38.7
5 628 Caleb Palmer 10 39 137 19:29.8  1:34:27.0 1:49.5
6 627 Cooper McDaniel 10 (42) {179) 20:005 1:54:276 2:20.3
7 623 Ayden Detrick 9 (48) (227) 23.05.7 2:17:334 5:25.5
8 629 Brady Schurg 10 More Than 7 24:19.3  2:41:52.8 6:39.1

10/07/2023 11:38:41

=Runner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and



Race Date
’iletober b7, 2023

ACAC Cross Country Conference Meet
Overall Finish List

Place Score BlbNo Name

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 (<5)

9 8
10 9
11 10
12 11
13 12
14 13
18 14
16 15
17 16
18 17
19 18
20 19
21 20
22 21
23 22
24 23
25 24
26 (<5)
27 25
28 26
29 (=7)
30 27
31 (<5
32 (=7)
33 (<5
34 28
35 28
38 30
37 (<98
B =N
38 (>7
40 31
41 (<5)
42 (<5)
43 32
44 33
45 (< b)

510
508

‘850

541
506
549
507
532
548
b57
536
521
534
752

525

515
511
536
503
551
520
537
508
526
540
544
514
518
509
554
527
555
533
517
513
538
528
504
501
524
543
545
512
522
542

Gabi Landis
Madison Gerber
Mae Emenhiser
Addy Watson
Addison Gilbert
Vivienne Cook
Madison Hamilton
Alexis Sibray
Cara Chen

Katy Niles

Nia Litwiller

Elise Hissong
Aleena Bierbaum
Layla Hodson
Ava Smith

Dakota Lee

Josie Shoaf

Ava Kinsey
Alyssa Fruechte
Caroline Hambrick
Danica Fuller
Ayla Loshe

Abby Jauregui
Ava Yoquelet
Kalle Trausch
Alexis Leidig
Reagan Harris
Amarzh Robles
Haley Jauregui
Jordyn Kline
Willow Hardy
Bethany Lockridge
Paityn Wendel
Kierstynn Reed
Lucia Corkwell
Stella Mcintire
Courtney Harris
Brooke Fruechte
Reine Atouba
Maggie Minnich
Ella Lahr

Chanie Mounsey
Alydia Bertsch
Aubrie Krueckeberg
Shaylynn Geesman

=Runner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and

Girls

HS Girls
Ciass - A

Adams Central High
Adams Gentral High
Woadlan High School
South Adams High
Adams Central High
Woodlan High School
Adams Centrai High
Jay County High School
Woodlan High School
Woeodlan High School
South Adams High
Heritage High School
South Adams High
Woodlan High School
Heritage High Schoot
Bluffton High School
Adanis Central High
South Adams High
Adams Central High
Woodlan High School
Heritage High School
South Adams High
Adams Central High
Heritage High School
South Aiiams High
Southern Wells High
Bluffton High School
Bluffton High School
Adams Central High
Woodlan High School
Jay County High School
Woodlan High School
Jay County High School
Bluffton High School
Blufftan High School
South Adams High
Jay County High School
Adams Central High
Adams Central High
Heritage High School
Southern Wells High
Southern Wells High
Bluffton High School
Heritage High School
Southern Wells High

G

12
11
12
9

11
9

Lk
10
12
10
12
9

9

9

11
10
12
11
10
9

11
12
12
10
12
11
8

11
9

10
12
11
10
9

12
11
11
12
10
10
12
9

12
12
10

o

Time
19:50.2
19:55.3
20:00.3
20:46.8
21:06.86
21:48.6
21:53.1
21:57.9
21:58.4
22:08.1
22:10.2
22:11.9
22:12.3
22:14.1
22:42.7
22:47.2
22:50.2
23:12.2
23:21.5
23:35.6
23:454
23:46.2
24:09.3
24:13.0
24:15.0
24:15.1
24:17.8
24:22.3
24:24.5
24:38.4
24:38.9
24:59.6
25:18.6
25:27.0
25:31.8
25:43.4
25:49.8
26:00.5
26:37.3
26:37.9
27:37.0
27:43.8
28:17.6
28:33.0
28:33.1

10/07/2023 12:03:23

Pace

6:23/M
6.25/M
6:26/M
6:41M
6:48/M
7.01/M
7:03M
7:04/M
7:04/M
7:08/M
7:08/'M
7.09/M
7:09/M
7:09/M
7:19/M
7:20/M
7.21M
7:28/M
7:31/M
7:36/M
7:39/M
7:39/M
7:46/M
7:48/M
7:48/M
7.48/M
7:49/M
7:51/M
7:51M
7:56/M
7:56/M
8:03/M
8:09/M
8:11/M
8:13/M
8:17/IM
8:19/M
8:22/M
8:34/M
8:34/M
8:53/M
8:56/M
9:06/M
2:11M
S 11



= ACAC Cross Country Conference Meet

Race Date
Cctpber 07, 2023 Overall Finish List
Girls
HS Girls
Class - A
Place Score BibNo Name Team GRAD Time Pace

48 34 519 Jolena Beckman Heritage High School 11 28424 8:114M
47 (>7) 502 Ella Bluhm Adams Central High 10 29:16.2 9:25/M
48 (>7) 539 Aliyah Trausch South Adams High 9 29:258 9:28lM
49 35 516 Sophia Mayne Bluffton High School 9 29:34.2 9:31M
50 (=7) 523 Daisy Long Heritage High School 9 20:48.4 9:356M

10/07/2023 12:03:23

eRunner Tﬁning and Results eRunner Timing and 2



Race Date
Cgtoberb?, 2023

Place Team

1 Adams Central High

2 Woodian High School

3 South Adams High

4 Heritage High School

5 Bluffton High School
inc. Jay County High School
Inc. Southern Wells High

eRunner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and

Girls
HS Girls
Class -A
Top 5
Places 1 2
31 1 2
Top 5 Times: 1:45:35.5
39 3 8
Top 5 Times: 1:48:08.7
64 4 10
Top 5 Times: 1:52:08.0
299 11 14
Top 5 Times: 1:59:31.0
123 15 25
Top 5 Times: 2:02:26.2

Only 4 finishers
Top 5 Times:

Only 4 finishers
Top 5 Times:

ACAC Cross Country Conference Meet
Team Summary Results

Finishers
4 5
7 16
9 13
17 21
23 31
28 29

&
18 22
19 27
24 30
33 34
32 35

10/07/2023 12:03:26



Race Date
(. «tober'07, 2023

ACAC Cross Country Conference Meet
Final Team Results

Girls
HS Girls
Class -A
Overal Cumulative Cumulative  Time
BibNo Name GRAD Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Adams Central High School Finish Position- 1

Team Score (places): 31 Average Time: 21:07.1

1 510 Gabilandis 12 1 1 19:50.2 19:50.2 0:00.0
2 505 Madison Gerber 11 2 3 19:65.3 39:45.5 0:05.1
3 506 Addison Gilbert 11. 5 8 21:0668 1:.00:52.2 1:16.4
4 507 Madison Hamilton 11 7 16 21:531 1:22:453 2:02.9
5 511 Josie Shoaf 12 18 31 22:50.2 1:45:35.5 3:00.0
6 503 Alyssa Fruechte 10 {18) (49) 23:21.5  2:08:57.1 3313
7 508 Abby Jauregui 12 (22) (71) 24:09.3 2:33.064 4:18.1
8 509 Haley Jauregui 9 More Than 7 24:245  2:57:30.9 4:34.3
8 504 Brooke Fruechte 12 More Than 7 26:00.5 323315 6:10.3
10 501 Reine Atouba 10 More Than 7 26:37.3 3:50:08.9 6:47.1
11 502 Ella Bluhm 10 More Than 7 29:16.2  4:19:25.1 8:26.0
Team - Woodlan High School Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 39 Average Time: 21:37.7

1 550 Mae Emenhiser 12 3 3 20:00.3 20:00.3 0:00.0
2 549 Vivienne Cook ] 6 9 21:46.6 41:47.0 1:46.3
3 548 CaraChen 12 8 17 21:58.4 1:.03:45.5 1:58.1
4 557 Katy Niles 10 9 26 22:09.1 1:25:54.6 2:.08.8
5 752 Layla Hodson 9 13 39 22:141  1:48:08.7 2:13.7
6 551 Caroline Hambrick 9 (19) {58) 23:356 2:11:44.4 3:35.2
7 554 Jordyn Kline 10 {27) {85) 24:384 2:36:22.9 4:38.1
8 555 Bethany Lockridge 11 More Than 7 24:506  3:01:22.5 4.59.2
Team - South Adams High School Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 64 Average Time: 22:25.6

1 541 Addy Watson 9 4 4 20:46.8 20:46.8 0:00.0
2 536 Nia Litwiller 12 10 14 22:10.2 42:67.1 1:23.3
3 534 Aleena Bierbaum 9 12 28 22:12.3  1:05:09.5 1:25.5
4 535 AvaKinsey 11 17 43 23122 128217 2:25.4
5 537 Ayla Loshe 12 21 64 23:48.2 1:52:08.0 2:59.3
6 540 Kalle Trausch 12 (24) (88) 24:15.0  2:18:23.0 3:28.2
7 538 Stella Mcintire 11 (30) (118) 25434 2:42:.06.5 4.56.6
8 539 Aliyah Trausch 9 More Than 7 29:258 3:11:32.4 8:38.9
Team - Heritage High School Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 99 Average Time: 23:54.2

1 521 Elise Hissong g 11 11 22:11.9 22:11.9 0:00.0
2 525 Ava Smith 11 14 25 22:42.7 44:54 6 0:30.8
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ACAC Cross Country Conference Meet
Final Team Results

Girls

HS Girls

Class - A

Overal

GRAD Place

Team - Heritage High School

Team Score (places):

o~ 0,k w

520 Danica Fuller

526 Ava Yoquelet

524 Maggie Minnich
522 Aubrie Krueckeberg
519 Jolena Beckman
523 Daisy Long

99

11
10
10
12
11

Team - Bluffton High School

Team Score (places):

~S Mo WwN -

515 Dakota Lee

514 Reagan Harris
518 Amarah Robles
547 Kierstynn Reed
513 Lucia Corkwell
512 Alydia Bertsch
516 Sophia Mayne

123

10

11

12
12

Team - Jay County High School
Team Score (places): Inc.

AW N =

532 Alexis Sibray
527 Willow Hardy
533 Paityn Wendel
528 Courtney Harris

10
12
10
1

20
23
31
(33)
(34)

More Than 7

15
25
26
28
29
(32)
(35)

Less Than
Less Than
l.ess Than
Less Than

Team - Southern Wells High School
Team Score (places): inc.

SN -

544 Alexis Leidig

543 Ella Lahr

545 Chanie Mounsey
542 Shaylynn Geesman

1
12
9

10

=Runner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
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Cumulative
Place Time

Finish Position - 4

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 23:54.2

45 23454
68 24:.13.0
99 26:37.9

(132) 28:33.0
(166) 28:42.4
26:46.4

Finish Position- 5

1:08:40.1
1:32:53.1
1:59:31.0
2:28:04.1
2:56:46.5
3:26:33.0

1:33.5
2:01.0
4:25.9
6:21.1
6:30.4.
7:34.5

Average Time: 24:29.2

15 22:47.2
40 24:17.8
66 24:22.3
94 25:27.0

123 25:31.8
(155) 28:17.6
(190) 20:34.2

Finish Position - inc.

22:472

47.05.1
1:11:27.4
1:36:54.4
2:02:26.2
2:30:43.9
3:00:18.1

Average Time:

21:57.9
24:38.9
25:18.6
25:49.8

Finish Position - Inc.

21.57.9
46:36.9
1:11:55.6
1:37:45.4

Average Time:

24:151
27:37.0
27:43.8
28:331

24:15.1
51:52.1
1:19:35.9
1:48:09.1

0:00.0
1:30.6
1:35.0
2:39.7
2:445
5:30.3
6:46.9

0:00.0
2:40.9
3:20.6
3:51.8

0:00.0
3:21.8
3.28.7
4:18.0
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